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GOVERNMENTMAMITCOLLEGE 

StudentSatisfactionSurvey: 2023–24 
 

ANALYSIS 
 

Numberofrespondents: 120 
 
1. Howmuch ofthe Syllabuswas coveredintheclass? 

 

ScoreValue (85to 100%) 
= 4 

(70to 84%) 
= 3 

(55to 69%) 
= 2 

(30to 54%) 
= 1 

(Below30%) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

80 14 3.56 2.44 0 

 

2. Howwelldidtheteacherspreparefortheclasses? 
 

Score 
Value 

(Thoroughly) 
= 4 

(Satisfactorily) 
= 3 

(Poorly) 
= 2 

(Indifferently) 
= 1 

(Won’tteachat all) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

60 38 0.41 1.65 0 

 

3. Howwell weretheteachersabletocommunicate? 
 

ScoreValue (Always

effective) 
= 4 

(Sometimes

effective) 
= 3 

(Justsatisfact

orily) 
= 2 

(Generallyi

neffective) 
= 1 

(Very 

poorcommunicati

on) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

62.25 30.46 5.96 1.32 0 

 

4. Theteachers’ approachto teachingcan best bedescribed as 
 

ScoreValue (Excellent) 
= 4 

(Verygood) 
= 3 

(Good) 
= 2 

(Fair) 
= 1 

(Poor) 
= 0 

Response

percentage 40.51 42 6.23 0 0 

 

5. Fairnessoftheinternalevaluationprocess bythe teachers. 
 

ScoreValue (Alwaysfair) 
= 4 

(Usuallyfair) 
= 3 

(sometimesu

nfair) 
= 2 

(Usuallyunfa

ir) 
= 1 

(Unfair) 
= 0 
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Response 
percentage 

75.20 25.00 0.1 0 0 

6. Wasyourperformanceinassignmentsdiscussedwithyou? 
 

ScoreValue (Everytime) 
= 4 

(Usually) 
= 3 

(Occasionally/so
metimes) 

= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(Never) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

65 21.39 23.76 1 0.66 

 

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field 

visitopportunitiesforstudents. 

 

ScoreValue (Regularly) 
= 4 

(Often) 
= 3 

(Sometimes) 
= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(Never) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

36.90 39.90 16.89 5.65 0.66 

 

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social 

andemotional growth. 

 

ScoreValue (Significantly) 
= 4 

(Verywell) 
= 3 

(Moderately) 
= 2 

(Marginally) 
= 1 

(Notat all) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

23.80 68.21 7.17 0.66 0.66 

 

9. Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestolearnandgrow. 
 

ScoreValue (Stronglyagree) 
= 4 

(Agree) 
= 3 

(Neutral) 
= 2 

(Disagree) 
= 1 

(Stronglydisagree) 
= 0 

Response

percentage 
50.63 48.35 1.02 0 0 

 

10. Teachersinformyouaboutyourexpectedcompetencies,courseoutcomesandprogrammeo

utcomes. 

ScoreValue (Every time) 
= 4 

(Usually) 
= 3 

(Occasionally) 
= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(Never) 
= 0 

Response

percentage 
49.23 49.01 1.76 0 0 

 

11. Yourmentordoes anecessaryfollow-upwith anassign tasktoyou. 
 

ScoreValue (Everytime) 
= 4 

(Usually) 
= 3 

(Occasionally/so

metimes) 
= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(I don’t have 

amentor) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

40.12 56.23 2.65 1 0 
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12. Theteachersillustratethe conceptsthroughexamplesandapplications. 
 

ScoreValue (Everytime) 
= 4 

(Usually) 
= 3 

(Occasionally/somet
imes) 
= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(Never) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

62.45 32.14 4.09 0.66 0.66 

 
13. Theteachersidentifyandencourageyouwithprovidingrightlevel ofchallenges. 

 

ScoreValue (Fully) 
= 4 

(Reasonably) 
= 3 

(Partially) 
= 2 

(Slightly) 
= 1 

(Unableto) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

45.36 49.90 4.74 0 0 

 

14. Teachersareabletoidentifyyourweaknessandhelpyoutoovercomethem. 
 

ScoreValue (Everytime) 
= 4 

(Usually) 
= 3 

(Occasionally/

sometimes) 
= 2 

(Rarely) 
= 1 

(Never) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

42.40 43.03 10 3.91 1.99 

 

15. The institution makes effort to encourage students in the monitoring, review and 

continuousqualityimprovementof theteachinglearningprocess. 

 

ScoreValue (Stronglyagree
) 

= 4 

(Agree) 
= 3 

(Neutral) 
= 2 

(Disagree) 
= 1 

(Stronglydisag
ree) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

40.36 53.98 5 0.66 0 

 
16. Theinstitutes/teachersusestudentcentricmethods,suchasexperimentallearning,participativel

earningandproblemsolvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexperiences. 

 

ScoreValue (Toagreat 
extent) 

= 4 

(Moderate) 
= 3 

(Somewhat) 
= 2 

(Verylittle) 
= 1 

(Notat all) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

46.89 48.96 2.03 1.85 0 

 

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 

 

ScoreValue (Stronglyagree) 
= 4 

(Agree) 
= 3 

(Neutral) 
= 2 

(Disagree) 
= 1 

(Stronglydisagr
ee) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

46.89 49.56 1.89 1.66 0 
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and 

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. 

 

ScoreValue (To a great 
extent) 

= 4 

(Moderate) 
= 3 

(Somewhat) 
= 2 

(Very little) 
= 1 

(Not at all) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

54.56 42.63 1.34 1.47 0 

 

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 

 

ScoreValue (Above 90%) 
= 4 

(70-89%) 
= 3 

(50-69%) 
= 2 

(30-49%) 
= 1 

(Below 29%) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

44.12 54.23 1.65 0 0 

 

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 

 

ScoreValue (Stronglyagree) 
= 4 

(Agree) 
= 3 

(Neutral) 
= 2 

(Disagree) 
= 1 

(Stronglydisagree) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

50.23 43.67 5.44 0.66 0 

 

21. How much of the syllabus was covered through online teaching? 

 

ScoreValue (85to 100%) 
= 4 

(70to 84%) 
= 3 

(55to 69%) 
= 2 

(30to 54%) 
= 1 

(Below30%) 
= 0 

Response 
percentage 

62.34 33.46 3.02 1.18 0 

 

22. Online teaching is sufficient enough for knowledge and skill on the courses? 

 

ScoreValue (Strongly 
agree) 

= 4 

(Agree) 
= 3 

(Neutral) 
= 2 

(Poorl
y) 
= 1 

(Stongly 
disagree) 

= 0 

Response 
percentage 

23.16 43.23 27.56 4.35 1.07 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

(MS DAWNGLIANA HNAMTE) 

Principal 

Govt. Mamit College 


